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cent to the boundaries between Nagaland and Assam,

(b) Such weapons were found 1n some of the Camps in Manipur, No definite informac.on 1s available regarding such weapons in other camps.

(¢) Securi‘y foices ate on the alert to take approupriate action to curb illegal and hostile activities and some of the camps in Manipur have already been destroyed.

THEFT OF ORNAMENTS FROM TEMPLE

1672. SH2 SUNDAR SINGH
BHANDARI: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS bhe pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are awar:
of the theft Jf crrnaments from the temple of Bajeshwari Devi at Kangra (Himachal Pradesh) on the night of 17th December 139(§; and

(b) what success has so far been achieved in tracing the culprits and recovering the property?

THE MINISTER OF STATE M
THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFf-
FAIRS (SHRI VIDYA CHARAN
SHUKLA): ¢ay Yes, Sir.

(b) The lncal Pol'ce have registered a case in this connection which is under investigation.

wrem faelt wEAT wEwe e
HHTATE-IH
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it wra fag =mt
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[ 26 MARCH 1969 ]
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(=) ¥am g3 7 grafeaa qar-T & faeg #1% amqardr #r 2;

() =afz g, @Y So=T sy AT g; AT .
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+INEWSPAPERS AROUSING ANTI-INDIAN
FEELINGS

1673. SHRI PITAMBER DAS:
SHRI J. . YADAV:
SHRI PREM MANOHAR:
SHRI MAN SINGH VARMA:
SHRI RATTAN LAL JAIN:
DR, 3HAI MAHAVIR:

Will the Minister of
AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

HOME

(a) what are the names of Urdu Newspapers published from Andhra Pradesh, Mysorz, Utiar Pradesh wand Delhi which have orcused anti-Indian feelings;

(b) whether any action has been taken by Government against the Newspaperg concerned;

(e) if so, what are the details thereof; and

(d) if the answer to part (b) above be in the negative what are the reasons therefor?]

TE-FTE AATO H e WA (o faamn g ;. (%) & (9) =ix
TR AT I I FT I T &7
TE gaAT & FAR Iy = § 9
FHTETT 91 g1 Oy frdl g e & geziA 4E) oy &,FaAg I <Ieat § Al fa<rY wraaT &Y 8 )

AT ot fedt § guar S a7
TG R N

+[THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HOME AF-
FAIRS (SHRI VIDYA CHARAN
SHUKIA): (a) to (d) According to information furnished by the Govern-

+[ 1 English translation.
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ments of Andhra Pradesh and Uttar Pradesh, they have not come across any instance of writings in TUrdu newspapers which hiave aroused anti-Indian feelings in their States, Tnformation from Mysore and Delhi is being ascertained.}

DisposAL oF WRIT PETITIONS BY DELHI
Hica CoUrT

1674, SHRI M. V. BHADRAM: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the writ
Nos. 564 to 567 of 1962 have been
disposed of by the Delhi High Court;

(b) if so, when they were disposed of and what were the orders passed on them; and

(¢) if the answer to part (b) above be in the negative, what are the reasons for the dalay?
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN

THE MINISTRY OF HOME AF-
FAIRS (SHRI VIDYA CHARAW
SHUKLA): (3) to (¢) Inquiries were made from High Ccurt but no information has been furnished. Information when received will be laid on the Table of the House.
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+[SeTH Govinp DAs’s BOOK

1675, SHRI NIRANJAN VARMA:
Wil] the Minister of EDUCATION
AND YOUTH SERVICES be pleased to state:

(a) the number of copies of the hook entitled “Gandhi Puran” written by Seth Govind Das ji. Member of Parliament which have been purchased by the Ministry of Education for supply to the libraries and educational institutions and what is the number of these libraries and institutions; and

(b) how much emount has been paid by the Minisiry to the author for this purpose?]

farem ey 7 &an o (Mo &0
o WMo dYo TA) : (F) T9 T7AF FT sl % F1E T A5 @ Er g F

(&) &7 T 9371 |

+{THE MINISTER OF EDUCATION
AND YOUTH SERVICES (PROF.
V. K, R. V. RAO): (a) No copies of this book have been purchased so far.

(b) Does not arise.]

ferg ofai w1 afzwit ofeam ‘& a9 W

1676 . it faism awt : Fa1 2-
®T HAT AT FATH FT FA FA F F4T
7 &9 § 5 afedr mifsema & wew-
gerFt 97 97 far ¥ searae feyr e
F 1% 981 ¥ 14 fgrg of@e 9w qan
FIRATTH I oy & 7

+[ ] English translation.

